Diamond-Plate with Gritshield® Anti Fatigue

Mats
Group 416

INFSI[7§

Wearwell’s Diamond-Plate matting with GRITSHIELD®
combines comfort with slip prevention particularly for oily overspray
applications. The tough gritted surface improves traction by 60%,
protecting team members from dangerous slips and falls.
The Nitrile enhanced Nitricell sponge absorbs repeated compression and
bounces back to its original form better than any PVC sponge alternatives.
The Nitricell sponge base is a Nitrile composite that provides exceptional
comfort, rebound and long life. Beveled edges assure a perfect lay flat
design to avoid trips. Sponge base extends to within 3 inches of the mat's
surface edge for more standing area than other anti-fatigue mats.

o Gritted surface delivers 60% more traction

o Chemical and abrasion resistant

o 2X the resilience and 3X the life of off-brand products
Maximized standing area for anti-fatigue and ergonomic support
Floor mats are available in 15/16" thickness
Lay-flat design prevents trip hazards
One foot incremental lengths are available
NFSI Certified
Made in the USA
o Need a different size? 1’ incremental lengths are available! Simply

give us a shout out!
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Type Anti-Fatigue Matting

Suitable Environment Dry, Slippery
Customization Level C3 - Full Custom (Length, Width, Shape)

Property

Flammability

Taber Abrasion
Temperature Range
Coefficient of Friction
Compression Deflection
Tear Strength

ESD Rating

Dielectric Strength

SKU UpPC

Solid or Drainage Solid
Compound PVC Surface With Nitrile Infused Sponge
Recycled >50%
Warranty 1 Year

Test / Result
MVSS 302 /'A'; Rating
Federal Standard 191 / 1% lost @ 1,000 cycles
Oto110F
ASTM F1677 / Dry: COF = 1.10 / Wet: COF = 1.0
ASTM D575 / Deflection @35 psi = .50
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available

Color Thickness Dimensions Stock Part UoM


https://www.wearwell.com/blog/post/the-national-floor-safety-institute-nfsi-certification-and-how-it-helps-make-flooring-safer
https://www.wearwell.com/default/contacts
https://www.wearwell.com/default/contacts

416.1516x2x3BK
416.1516x3x10BK
416.1516x3x5BK
416.1516x3x75BK
416.1516x4x75BK
416.916x2x3BK
416.916x2x75BK
416.916x3x10BK
416.916x3x5BK
416.916x3x75BK
416.916x4x75BK

715411416066
715411165209
715411416639
715411416950
715411416028
715411417087
715411416233
715411266890
715411416301
715411416707
715411416929

Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black

0.9375
0.9375
0.9375
0.9375
0.9375
0.5625
0.5625
0.5625
0.5625
0.5625
0.5625

2'x 3
3'x 10
3'x 5
3'x75'
4'x 75
2'x 3
2'x 75
3'x 10
3'x 5
3'x75'
4' x 75

2 2 X 2 2 <X Zz Z2 < =z <

EA
EA
EA
RL
RL
EA
RL
EA
EA
RL
RL



