



www.wearwell.com

Diamond-Plate with Gritshield® Anti Fatigue Mats

Group 416

Wearwell's Diamond-Plate matting with GRITSHIELD® combines comfort with slip prevention particularly for oily overspray applications. The tough gritted surface improves traction by 60%, protecting team members from dangerous slips and falls.

The Nitrile enhanced Nitricell sponge absorbs repeated compression and bounces back to its original form better than any PVC sponge alternatives. The Nitricell sponge base is a Nitrile composite that provides exceptional comfort, rebound and long life. Beveled edges assure a perfect lay flat design to avoid trips. Sponge base extends to within 3 inches of the mat's surface edge for more standing area than other anti-fatigue mats.

- Gritted surface delivers 60% more traction
- Chemical and abrasion resistant
- 2X the resilience and 3X the life of off-brand products
- Maximized standing area for anti-fatigue and ergonomic support
- Floor mats are available in 15/16" thickness
- · Lay-flat design prevents trip hazards
- · One foot incremental lengths are available
- NFSI Certified
- Made in the USA
- **Need a different size?** 1' incremental lengths are available! <u>Simply give us a shout out!</u>

Туре	Anti-Fatigue Matting
Suitable Environment	Dry, Slippery
Customization Level	C3 - Full Custom (Length, Width, Shape)
Solid or Drainage	Solid
Compound	PVC Surface With Nitrile Infused Sponge
Recycled	>50%
Warranty	1 Year

Property	Test / Result
Flammability	MVSS 302 / 'A'; Rating
Taber Abrasion	Federal Standard 191 / 1% lost @ 1,000 cycles
Temperature Range	0 to 110 F
Coefficient of Friction	ASTM F1677 / Dry: COF = 1.10 / Wet: COF = 1.0
Compression Deflection	ASTM D575 / Deflection @35 psi = .50
Tear Strength	Not Available
ESD Rating	Not Available
Dielectric Strength	Not Available

SKU	UPC	Color	Thickness	Dimensions	Stock Part	UOM	

416.1516x2x3BK	715411416066	Black	0.9375	2' x 3'	Υ	EA
416.1516x3x10BK	715411165209	Black	0.9375	3' x 10'	N	EA
416.1516x3x5BK	715411416639	Black	0.9375	3' x 5'	Υ	EA
416.1516x3x75BK	715411416950	Black	0.9375	3' x 75'	N	RL
416.1516x4x75BK	715411416028	Black	0.9375	4' x 75'	N	RL
416.916x2x3BK	715411417087	Black	0.5625	2' x 3'	Υ	EA
416.916x2x75BK	715411416233	Black	0.5625	2' x 75'	N	RL
416.916x3x10BK	715411266890	Black	0.5625	3' x 10'	N	EA
416.916x3x5BK	715411416301	Black	0.5625	3' x 5'	Υ	EA
416.916x3x75BK	715411416707	Black	0.5625	3' x 75'	N	RL
416.916x4x75BK	715411416929	Black	0.5625	4' x 75'	N	RL